# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Sokal	09/16/2009
Stephen Gerrard	09/18/2009
Elizabeth Kneen	09/22/2009
Ryan Hubbard	09/04/2009
Geoff Galgon	09/12/2009
Tombozgani Banda	09/16/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Family Health International
Street Address:	2224 East NC Highway 54
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12536219

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(336)271-2830 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 273-4422

Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com

Correspondent Name: MacCord Mason PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2974

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

	PATENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Cottelli
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9187-001

500991380 **REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0920** 

**Total Attachments: 30** source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif source=Assignment#page16.tif source=Assignment#page17.tif source=Assignment#page18.tif source=Assignment#page19.tif source=Assignment#page20.tif source=Assignment#page21.tif source=Assignment#page22.tif source=Assignment#page23.tif source=Assignment#page24.tif source=Assignment#page25.tif source=Assignment#page26.tif source=Assignment#page27.tif source=Assignment#page28.tif source=Assignment#page29.tif source=Assignment#page30.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0921

This Assignment made by us, David Sokal, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5601 Pelham Road, City of Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina 27713, and Stephen Gerrard, a citizen if the United Kindgom, residing at 23 Portland Road, Bowden, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 2PA, and Elizabeth Kneen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10629 Bladensburg Road, City of Ottumwa, County of Wapello, State of Iowa 52501, and Ryan Hubbard, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1014 Radcliffe Avenue, City of Kingsport, County of Sullivan, State of Tennessee 37664, and Geoff Galgon, a citizen of the United States, residing at 240 S. Chester Avenue, City of Pasadena, County of Los Angeles, State of California 91106, and Tombozgani Banda, a citizen of Malawi, whose address is Post Office Box 30448, Chichiri, Malawi BT3, hereinafter referred to as Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a **DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING AN AGENT INTO BREAST MILK**WHILE BREASTFEEDING for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 12/536,219 filed August 5, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Family Health International, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of and having a principal place of business in Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted

PATENT REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0922

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

We hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the

our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee	or nominee, but at its or their expense. e hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates
indicated below.	
	David Sokal
Date: 9/16/2009	
Witness:	
Catherine W. Hart	
Date: 16 SEP 2009	
	Stephen Gerrard

Date:	
-------	--

Witness:

Date:

	Elizabeth Kneen
Date:	
Witness:	, and the second
Date:	
	Ryan Hubbard
Date:	
Witness:	
SHARIFF Addressed Comments of Comments and C	
Date:	
	Geoff Galgon
Date:	
Witness:	
Date	

	Tombozgani Banda			
Date:				
Witness:				
Date:				

(The Remainder Of This Intentionally Left Blank)

This Assignment made by us, David Sokal, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5601 Pelham Road, City of Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina 27713, and Stephen Gerrard, a citizen if the United Kindgom, residing at 23 Portland Road, Bowden, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 2PA, and Elizabeth Kneen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10629 Bladensburg Road, City of Ottumwa, County of Wapello, State of Iowa 52501, and Ryan Hubbard, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1014 Radcliffe Avenue, City of Kingsport, County of Sullivan, State of Tennessee 37664, and Geoff Galgon, a citizen of the United States, residing at 240 S. Chester Avenue, City of Pasadena, County of Los Angeles, State of California 91106, and Tombozgani Banda, a citizen of Malawi, whose address is Post Office Box 30448, Chichiri, Malawi BT3, hereinafter referred to as Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a **DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING AN AGENT INTO BREAST MILK**WHILE BREASTFEEDING for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 12/536,219 filed August 5, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Family Health International, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of and having a principal place of business in Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

We hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the

right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, Assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

	David Sokal
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	
	Stephen Gerrard
Date: 18th September	r 2009
Witness:	qu d
Date: 18 Les 09.	

			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Elizabeth K	neen
Date:	***************************************	************			
Witness:					
**************************************	and the second s				
Date:		MA			
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ogenier 100 in der Simon der S	
				Ryan Hubb	rard
Date:					
		******			
Witness:					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Date:					
and the training of the second		eecit.			
			each and a second control of the second cont	255 144 4	······································
				Geoff Galgo	
Date:		**************************************			
Witness:					
	·····areaccaccaccaccaccaccaccaccaccaccaccaccacc		en e		er de la companya de La companya de la co
)ate:		ing the second s			

			bozgani Bar	-
Date:	······································			
Witness:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Date:	Manual Control of Manual Manua			

(The Remainder Of This Intentionally Left Blank)

This Assignment made by us, David Sokal, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5601 Pelham Road, City of Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina 27713, and Stephen Gerrard, a citizen if the United Kindgom, residing at 23 Portland Road, Bowden, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 2PA, and Elizabeth Kneen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10629 Bladensburg Road, City of Ottumwa, County of Wapello, State of Iowa 52501, and Ryan Hubbard, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1014 Radcliffe Avenue, City of Kingsport, County of Sullivan, State of Tennessee 37664, and Geoff Galgon, a citizen of the United States, residing at 240 S. Chester Avenue, City of Pasadena, County of Los Angeles, State of California 91106, and Tombozgani Banda, a citizen of Malawi, whose address is Post Office Box 30448, Chichiri, Malawi BT3, hereinafter referred to as Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a **DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING AN AGENT INTO BREAST MILK**WHILE BREASTFEEDING for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 12/536,219 filed August 5, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Family Health International, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of and having a principal place of business in Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted

\_

PATENT REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0932

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

We hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the

right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, Assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

	David Sokal
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	
	Stephen Gerrard
Date:	
Witness:	
	*
Date:	

Elizabeth Kneen

Date: 9(22/09	
Witness:	
Minihaeffter	
Date:	
	Ryan Hubbard
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	
	Geoff Galgon
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	

	Tombozgani Banda
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	·

(The Remainder Of This Intentionally Left Blank)

This Assignment made by us, David Sokal, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5601 Pelham Road, City of Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina 27713, and Stephen Gerrard, a citizen if the United Kindgom, residing at 23 Portland Road, Bowden, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 2PA, and Elizabeth Kneen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10629 Bladensburg Road, City of Ottumwa, County of Wapello, State of Iowa 52501, and Ryan Hubbard, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1014 Radcliffe Avenue, City of Kingsport, County of Sullivan, State of Tennessee 37664, and Geoff Galgon, a citizen of the United States, residing at 240 S. Chester Avenue, City of Pasadena, County of Los Angeles, State of California 91106, and Tombozgani Banda, a citizen of Malawi, whose address is Post Office Box 30448, Chichiri, Malawi BT3, hereinafter referred to as Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That:

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a **DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING AN AGENT INTO BREAST MILK**WHILE BREASTFEEDING for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 12/536,219 filed August 5, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Family Health International, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of and having a principal place of business in Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted

PATENT REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0937

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

We hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the

right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, Assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

	David Sokal
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	
	0.11
	Stephen Gerrard
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	

	Elizabeth Kneen
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	
	12 Day
	Em Held
	Ryan Hubbard
Day 5 4th 7000	
Date: Sept: 4th 2009	
777',	
Witness:	
mal Colli	
Melina Collie	
Date: 9-4-09	
Date: 1 7 0	
	Geoff Galgon
Date:	·
Witness:	
TT TOLOGO.	
Date	
Date:	

	Tombozgani Banda
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	

(The Remainder Of This Intentionally Left Blank)

This Assignment made by us, David Sokal, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5601 Pelham Road, City of Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina 27713, and Stephen Gerrard, a citizen if the United Kindgom, residing at 23 Portland Road, Bowden, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 2PA, and Elizabeth Kneen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10629 Bladensburg Road, City of Ottumwa, County of Wapello, State of Iowa 52501, and Ryan Hubbard, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1014 Radcliffe Avenue, City of Kingsport, County of Sullivan, State of Tennessee 37664, and Geoff Galgon, a citizen of the United States, residing at 240 S. Chester Avenue, City of Pasadena, County of Los Angeles, State of California 91106, and Tombozgani Banda, a citizen of Malawi, whose address is Post Office Box 30448, Chichiri, Malawi BT3, hereinafter referred to as Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING AN AGENT INTO BREAST MILK WHILE BREASTFEEDING for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 12/536,219 filed August 5, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Family Health International, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of and having a principal place of business in Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

We hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the

right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, Assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

	David Sokal
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	
	Stephen Gerrard
Pate:	
Vitness:	
ate:	

	Elizabeth Kneen
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	
	Ryan Hubbard
Date:	
Witness:	
Detai	
Date:	
·	Kaff Sulg
Date: September 12, 2009	Good Gaigon
Witness: Take Galgon	
gan Br.	
note: 12 South 1 2009	

Δ

	Tombozgani Banda
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	•

(The Remainder Of This Intentionally Left Blank)

This Assignment made by us, David Sokal, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5601 Pelham Road, City of Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina 27713, and Stephen Gerrard, a citizen if the United Kindgom, residing at 23 Portland Road, Bowden, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 2PA, and Elizabeth Kneen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10629 Bladensburg Road, City of Ottumwa, County of Wapello, State of Iowa 52501, and Ryan Hubbard, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1014 Radcliffe Avenue, City of Kingsport, County of Sullivan, State of Tennessee 37664, and Geoff Galgon, a citizen of the United States, residing at 240 S. Chester Avenue, City of Pasadena, County of Los Angeles, State of California 91106, and Tombozgani Banda, a citizen of Malawi, whose address is Post Office Box 30448, Chichiri, Malawi BT3, hereinafter referred to as Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a **DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING AN AGENT INTO BREAST MILK**WHILE BREASTFEEDING for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 12/536,219 filed August 5, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Family Health International, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of and having a principal place of business in Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

We hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the

right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, Assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

	David Sokal
ite:	
Vitness:	
Pate:	
	Stephen Gerrard
ate:	
ritness:	
ennannangan kennannan sepanjanda Melekkinin sepanjahah kehindida sebagai kennangan berakan berakan berakan ber	
ate:	

	Elizabeth Kneen
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	
	Ryan Hubbard
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	
	Geoff Galgon
Date:	
Witness:	
Van sakka saka saka saka saka saka saka s	
Date:	

Tombozgani Banda

Date: 16/09/2009

Witness:

Date: 16/09/2009

(The Remainder Of This Intentionally Left Blank)

5

PATENT REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0951

**RECORDED: 10/19/2009**